p.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP, 4/94) ATTORNEY DOCKET: 2003P06989US To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Siemens Information and Communication Name: Siemens Communications, Inc. Networks, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? <u>Yes X</u> No Street Address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33287 . Assignment ___ Security Agreement X_Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes __X_ No Effective Date(s): October 1, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ A. Patent Application No.: 10/755,065 filed January 9, 2004 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ____Yes __X_No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence \$40.00 192179 10755065 concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> Name: Customer Number: 28524 Internal Address: Elsa Keller Siemens Corporation 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Intellectual Property Department X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South 8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179. City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 29 Macho 8 David D. Chung, Reg. No. 38,409 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



(FRI) 9.24'04 7:51/ST. 7:30/NO.4863796403 P 2

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION MOBILE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2948443 8100**m** 040687461 AUTHENTICATION: 3368140

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

DATE: 09-23-04 PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0054

th Windso

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2 (FRI) 9. 24' 04 7:51/ST. 7:30/NO. 4863796403 P 3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:02 PM 09/22/2004 FILED 09:48 PM 09/22/2004 SRV 040687461 - 2948443 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

STERENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION MOBILE LLC

WITH AND INTO

SIEMENS INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION NETWORKS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SICH"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SICH") with the into SICN (the "Merger").

The name and states of incorporation of each of the constituent 1. corporation and limited liability company that are to marge in the Marger (the "Constituent Entities"), are;

> State of Pomation or Incorporation

Siemens Information and Communication Mobile LLC

Magne:

Delaware

Delaware

Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1, 2004, by and between SICH and SICH (the "Warger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Envities in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the DGCL.

The name of the corporation surviving the Morger will be Siemens а., Information and Communication Networks, Inc.

The Cortificate of Incorporation of SICH shall be the certificate 4. of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that such certificate of incorporation shall be, and herby is, amended such that Article I thereof shall read in its entirety as follows: .

ĩ9 Siemens the corporation oź Article I, Mane. The Dame Communications, Inc."

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the 5... surviving corporation at Siemens Information and Communication Networks, Inc., 900 Broken Sound Parkway, Bock Raton, Florida 33287.

A copy of the Marger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to my stockholder or member of either of the Constituent Entity.

PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0055

: 1

:

.....

,

1

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2

(FRI) 9.2404 7:51/ST. 7:30/NO.4863796403 P 4

7. The Merger shall not become effective upon the filing of this Certificate, but instead shall become effective at 17:01 a.m. on October 1, 2004.

IN WITHESS WHERE'S, THIS Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned Siemens Information and Communication Network, Inc. on this 22nd day of September, 2004

STORING TOCOMULTION WO CONDUCTOR NET BECK, INC.

By: Name: Andreas Hattes Title: President and CEO

2

PATENT REEL: 020727 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 03/27/2008